Premise Poll - Post Midterms Candidate Preference These results are based on responses from 1747 Americans collected between 19-20 November via the Premise smartphone

(11.21.22) application. Premise randomly sampled its opt-in panel members, stratified on Age, Gender, Region and Education, based on the
e 2019 American Community Survey (ACS). The results are weighted by Age, Gender, Region and Education benchmarked against
Weighted by Region, Gender, Age and Education the 2019 ACS estimates.
- Gender Region Party Affiliation Ethnicity
=zl Premise
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If the Republican Primary was held tomorrow who would you
support or lean to...?

Sample Size 620 340 280 620 156 64 229 170 620 0 0 620 620 14 486 37 81 620 19
Donald Trump

Count 315 148 166 315 74 33 131 76 315 0 0 315 315 10 238 22 45 315 15

Column % 51% 44% 59% 51% 47% 52% 57% 45% 51% 0% 0% 51% 51% 72% 49% 58% 55% 51% 78%
Ron DeSantis

Count 305 191 113 305 82 31 98 93 305 0 0 305 305 4 249 16 36 305 4

Column % 49% 56% 41% 49% 53% 48% 43% 55% 49% 0% 0% 49% 49% 28% 51% 42% 45% 49% 22%

Do you support Nancy Pelosi stepping down as Speaker of the
House of Representatives...?

Sample Size 845 431 414 845 160 154 271 260 845 845 0 0 845 199 390 100 157 845 51
Yes
Count 432 240 192 432 91 81 132 128 432 432 0 0 432 117 223 46 46 432 9
Column % 51% 56% 46% 51% 57% 53% 49% 49% 51% 51% 0% 0% 51% 58% 57% 46% 30% 51% 18%
No
Count 101 39 63 101 21 26 46 9 101 101 0 0 101 1 54 18 18 101 2
Column % 12% 9% 15% 12% 13% 17% 17% 3% 12% 12% 0% 0% 12% 6% 14% 18% 12% 12% 3%
I don't have an opinion
Count 312 153 159 312 48 47 93 124 312 312 0 0 312 71 113 35 92 312 40
Column % 37% 35% 38% 37% 30% 31% 34% 47% 37% 37% 0% 0% 37% 36% 29% 35% 59% 37% 79%
If the 2024 Presidential election was held tomorrow who would you
prefer...?
Sample Size 1,747 935 813 1,747 389 239 576 544 1,747 845 283 620 1,747 229 1,005 195 319 1,747 82
Joe Biden
Count 918 449 469 918 187 129 267 334 918 702 115 101 918 206 430 123 158 918 27
Column % 53% 48% 58% 53% 48% 54% 46% 61% 53% 83% 41% 16% 53% 90% 43% 63% 50% 53% 33%
Donald Trump
Count 830 486 344 830 202 110 309 209 830 143 167 519 830 23 575 7 161 830 55
Column % 47% 52%  42% 47% 52% 46% 54% 39% 47% 17% 59% 84% 47% 10% 57% 37% 50% 47% 67%
If the 2024 Presidential election was held tomorrow who would you
prefer...?
Sample Size 1,747 935 813 1,747 389 239 576 544 1,747 845 283 620 1,747 229 1,005 195 319 1,747 82
Ron Desantis
Count 914 515 399 914 217 120 321 255 914 168 177 568 914 27 648 73 166 914 58
Column % 52% 55% 49% 52% 56% 50% 56% 47% 52% 20% 63% 92% 52% 12% 64% 38% 52% 52% 70%
Joe Biden
Count 834 420 413 834 172 119 254 288 834 677 105 51 834 201 357 121 154 834 24
Column % 48% 45% 51% 48% 44% 50% 44% 53% 48% 80% 37% 8% 48% 88% 36% 62% 48% 48% 30%

Who did you vote for in the Presidential election of 2020?

Sample Size 1,747 935 813 1,747 389 239 576 544 1,747 845 283 620 1,747 229 1,005 195 319 1,747 82
Joe Biden

Count 622 263 360 622 144 130 209 140 622 557 30 36 622 149 292 91 92 622 17

Column % 36% 28%  44% 36% 37% 54% 36% 26% 36% 66% 1% 6% 36% 65% 29% 47% 29% 36% 21%
Donald Trump

Count 565 285 280 565 132 83 216 134 565 50 66 450 565 19 425 36 85 565 41

Column % 32% 30% 34% 32% 34% 35% 38% 25% 32% 6% 23% 73% 32% 8% 42% 19% 27% 32% 50%
Did not vote in the 2020 Presidential election

Count 540 377 163 540 109 24 142 265 540 231 181 128 540 58 278 65 139 540 21

Column % 31% 40% 20% 31% 28% 10% 25% 49% 31% 27% 64% 21% 31% 25% 28% 33% 44% 31% 25%
Other

Count 20 10 9 20 4 3 9 5 20 8 6 6 20 3 10 3 4 20 3

Column% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
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